RESOLUTION R-2-13

A Resolution of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cheverly, Maryland Amending the Town Park Master Plan

WHEREAS, the Town Park Master Plan defines the development and recreation functions of the	
Cheverly Town Park; and	
WHEREAS, the Town of Cheverly adopted the Town Park Master Plan was adopted in 1992; and	
WHEREAS, the Town of Cheverly recognizes that the update as an amendment to the plan is necessary and has held three public hearing to garner input from the community; and	
WHEREAS, The Town of Cheverly recognizes the amendment's important contribution towards	
improved air quality, land conservation, wildlife preservation, water quality improvements, economic	
development, and thus quality of life in our community.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cheverly, Maryland, in Regular Session hereby adopts the Amendments to the Cheverly Town Park Master Plan. ~ ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cheverly, Maryland at a Regular Meeting on August 2013, at which meeting copies were available to the public for inspection.	
Adopted:	
Attest:	
Mayor	
Councilmember Councilmember	
Councilmember Councilmember	
Councilmember Councilmember	
Councilliemper Councilliemper	